




COUNCIL PROJECT FORM 
(Best Value) 

 
********************************POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW************************************************ 
 
Please place the following item on the CONSENT AGENDA for the Council Meeting of September 28, 2021. 
 
STRATEGIC GOAL NO. 2:  Set the Standard for a Safe and Secure City 
 
The linkage to Strategic Plan is subsection 2.1 – Maintain standing as one of the nation’s top safest cities.  

 
Award Summary: 
 
Request that the Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing be authorized to issue a Purchase Order 
to National Medical Service dba NMS Labs referencing Contract 2019-846R Crime Lab Services. This 
will be a change order to increase the contract by $360,000.00 for a total amount not to exceed 
$3,901,320.00 for the initial term. The change order will allow for the changes in laboratory analysis and 
reporting related to Marijuana or delta-9 tetrahydrocannabinol containing seized materials based on the 
newly established requirements for criminal penalty in the State of Texas. 
 
Contract Variance:   
Not applicable. 
 
Department:  Police 
Award to: National Medical Service dba NMS Labs 
 Horsham, PA  
Item(s): All 
Change Order Amount: $360,000.00 
Total Estimated Award              $3,901,320.00 (3 years) 
Account No.: 321-1000-21200-522150  
Funding Source: General Fund 
District(s):      All 
 
This is a change order for a Request for Qualification, professional service contract. 
 
********************************************************************************************************************* 


	2019-846R - White Slip
	2019-846R - Project Form
	2019-846R Approved CMCO
	2019-846R - Change Order Justification



